

TABULATION OF BIDS

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: WA PRA-MORA 100(1)

Project Name: MINOR BRIDGE REPAIRS

State: W
 County: LEWIS & PIERCE
 MT. RAINIER NATIONAL PARK

Opened at: VANCOUVER, WA
 By: Barbara Allen
 Date: 03/24/05

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the bids received and publicly opened for this solicitation.

Signed: Julee McTaggart

Title: Contracting Officer Date: 3/25/05

Contract Awarded to: Lloyd H. Kessler Inc Date: 4-14-05

Contractor	Bid Amount	Responsive
LLOYD H KESSLER INC 7206 NW 25TH AVE VANCOUVER, WA 98665	296,847.00	
KNIGHT CONSTRUCTION & SUPPLY INC 28308 N CEDAR ROAD DEER PARK, WA 99006-8357	342,974.00	
FIVE RIVERS CONSTRUCTION INC 1331 BALTIMORE STREET LONGVIEW, WA 98632	347,151.70	
OPPORTUNITY CONSTRUCTION CO 1810 SCHNEIDMILLER AVE #140 POST FALLS, ID 83854	406,370.00	
CATES & ERB INC PO BOX 2027 OMAK, WA 98841	667,330.00	
Engineer's Estimate	286,050.00	

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 03/24/05

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: WA PRA-MORA 100(1)

Project Name: MINOR BRIDGE REPAIRS

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15101	LPSM	Mobilization			
		LLOYD H KESSLER INC	ALL	22,000.00	22,000.00
		KNIGHT CONSTRUCTION & SUPPLY INC		36,565.00	36,565.00
		FIVE RIVERS CONSTRUCTION INC		9,302.00	9,302.00
		OPPORTUNITY CONSTRUCTION CO		40,000.00	40,000.00
		CATES & ERB INC		67,365.00	67,365.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		37,000.00	37,000.00
15303	LPSM	Quality control and assurance system			
		LLOYD H KESSLER INC	ALL	5,000.00	5,000.00
		KNIGHT CONSTRUCTION & SUPPLY INC		10,197.00	10,197.00
		FIVE RIVERS CONSTRUCTION INC		19,799.00	19,799.00
		OPPORTUNITY CONSTRUCTION CO		2,500.00	2,500.00
		CATES & ERB INC		28,000.00	28,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		15,000.00	15,000.00
15501	LPSM	Construction schedule			
		LLOYD H KESSLER INC	ALL	1,200.00	1,200.00
		KNIGHT CONSTRUCTION & SUPPLY INC		1,030.00	1,030.00
		FIVE RIVERS CONSTRUCTION INC		1,227.00	1,227.00
		OPPORTUNITY CONSTRUCTION CO		250.00	250.00
		CATES & ERB INC		4,000.00	4,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		500.00	500.00
55702	MFBM	Treated structural timber and lumber			
		LLOYD H KESSLER INC	19.50	3,126.00	60,957.00
		KNIGHT CONSTRUCTION & SUPPLY INC		2,424.00	47,268.00
		FIVE RIVERS CONSTRUCTION INC		3,041.34	59,306.13
		OPPORTUNITY CONSTRUCTION CO		3,500.00	68,250.00
		CATES & ERB INC		6,000.00	117,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		5,000.00	97,500.00
56201	LPSM	Temporary supports			
		LLOYD H KESSLER INC	ALL	117,377.00	117,377.00
		KNIGHT CONSTRUCTION & SUPPLY INC		47,689.00	47,689.00
		FIVE RIVERS CONSTRUCTION INC		59,646.00	59,646.00
		OPPORTUNITY CONSTRUCTION CO		45,000.00	45,000.00
		CATES & ERB INC		30,000.00	30,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		75,000.00	75,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 03/24/05

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: WA PRA-MORA 100(1)

Project Name: MINOR BRIDGE REPAIRS

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63505	Each	Barricade type III (minimum length 6 ft)			
		LLOYD H KESSLER INC	8	160.00	1,280.00
		KNIGHT CONSTRUCTION & SUPPLY INC		519.00	4,152.00
		FIVE RIVERS CONSTRUCTION INC		233.61	1,868.88
		OPPORTUNITY CONSTRUCTION CO		350.00	2,800.00
		CATES & ERB INC		380.00	3,040.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		200.00	1,600.00
63506	Each	Cone, tubular marker, 28 inch minimum			
		LLOYD H KESSLER INC	60	19.00	1,140.00
		KNIGHT CONSTRUCTION & SUPPLY INC		35.00	2,100.00
		FIVE RIVERS CONSTRUCTION INC		27.05	1,623.00
		OPPORTUNITY CONSTRUCTION CO		25.00	1,500.00
		CATES & ERB INC		24.00	1,440.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		25.00	1,500.00
63507	Sq Ft	Construction sign			
		LLOYD H KESSLER INC	402.0	14.00	5,628.00
		KNIGHT CONSTRUCTION & SUPPLY INC		14.00	5,628.00
		FIVE RIVERS CONSTRUCTION INC		19.60	7,879.20
		OPPORTUNITY CONSTRUCTION CO		50.00	20,100.00
		CATES & ERB INC		30.00	12,060.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		15.00	6,030.00
63509	fix hr rate	Flagger			
		LLOYD H KESSLER INC	60	42.00	2,520.00
		KNIGHT CONSTRUCTION & SUPPLY INC		42.00	2,520.00
		FIVE RIVERS CONSTRUCTION INC		42.00	2,520.00
		OPPORTUNITY CONSTRUCTION CO		42.00	2,520.00
		CATES & ERB INC		42.00	2,520.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		42.00	2,520.00
63521	Each	Warning light type C			
		LLOYD H KESSLER INC	9	30.00	270.00
		KNIGHT CONSTRUCTION & SUPPLY INC		142.00	1,278.00
		FIVE RIVERS CONSTRUCTION INC		91.61	824.49
		OPPORTUNITY CONSTRUCTION CO		50.00	450.00
		CATES & ERB INC		45.00	405.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	900.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 03/24/05

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: WA PRA-MORA 100(1)

Project Name: MINOR BRIDGE REPAIRS

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
67204 A	LPSM	Alteration of bridge (Longmire Bridge)			
	LLOYD H KESSLER INC		ALL	36,880.00	36,880.00
	KNIGHT CONSTRUCTION & SUPPLY INC			136,672.00	136,672.00
	FIVE RIVERS CONSTRUCTION INC			165,846.00	165,846.00
	OPPORTUNITY CONSTRUCTION CO			133,000.00	133,000.00
	CATES & ERB INC			315,000.00	315,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			20,000.00	20,000.00
67204 B	LPSM	Alteration of bridge (Laughing Water Creek Bridge)			
	LLOYD H KESSLER INC		ALL	24,601.00	24,601.00
	KNIGHT CONSTRUCTION & SUPPLY INC			12,463.00	12,463.00
	FIVE RIVERS CONSTRUCTION INC			6,212.00	6,212.00
	OPPORTUNITY CONSTRUCTION CO			40,000.00	40,000.00
	CATES & ERB INC			23,500.00	23,500.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			12,500.00	12,500.00
67204 C	LPSM	Alteration of bridge (Backbone Ridge Viaduct)			
	LLOYD H KESSLER INC		ALL	8,467.00	8,467.00
	KNIGHT CONSTRUCTION & SUPPLY INC			11,948.00	11,948.00
	FIVE RIVERS CONSTRUCTION INC			3,450.00	3,450.00
	OPPORTUNITY CONSTRUCTION CO			15,000.00	15,000.00
	CATES & ERB INC			15,000.00	15,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			2,500.00	2,500.00
67204 D	LPSM	Alteration of bridge (Kautz Creek Bridge)			
	LLOYD H KESSLER INC		ALL	9,527.00	9,527.00
	KNIGHT CONSTRUCTION & SUPPLY INC			23,464.00	23,464.00
	FIVE RIVERS CONSTRUCTION INC			7,648.00	7,648.00
	OPPORTUNITY CONSTRUCTION CO			35,000.00	35,000.00
	CATES & ERB INC			48,000.00	48,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			13,500.00	13,500.00